
/

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMYINTELLIGENCE AND SECURITY COMMAND

FREEDOM OF INfORMATIONIPRIVACY OFFICE
fORT GEORGE G. MEADE, MARYLAND 20755-5995

REPLY TO
A TTENTION OF:

June 26, 2001

Freedom of Information!
Privacy Office

Mr. John Young
CRYPTOME
251 West 89th Street
Suite 6E
New York, New York 10024

Dear Mr. Young:

References:

a. Your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request of March 29, 2001, for records
concerning various dossiers. Your request was received in this office on April 18, 2001.

b. Our letter of April 20, 2001 informing you that additional time was needed to review the
records and we were unable to comply to the 20-day statutory time limit in processing your
request.

We have conducted checks of the automated Defense Clearance and Investigations Index and
a search of the Investigative Records Repository to determine the existence of Army intelligence
investigative records responsive to your request. We have located the enclosed records
pertaining to Italy Terrorism, ZF500959W.

We have completed a mandatory declassification review in accordance with Executive Order
(EO) 12958. As a result of this review information has been sanitized from the records as the
information is currently and properly classified SECRET according to Sections 1.3(a)(2) and
1.5(c) of EO 12958. This information is exempt from the public disclosure provision of the
FOIA pursuant to Title 5 U.S. Code (b)(1). Fees for processing this request are waived. A brief
explanation of the applicable sections follows:

Section 1.3(a)(2) of EO 12958 provides that information shall be classified
SECRET if its unauthorized disclosure reasonably could be expected to
cause serious damage to the national security.

Section 1.5(c) of EO 12958 provides that information pertaining to intelligence
activities, intelligence sources or methods, and cryptologic information shall
be considercd for classification protection.
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Since the release of some of the information deleted from these records would result in an
unwarranted invasion of the privacy rights of the individuals concerned, this information is
exempt from the public disclosure provisions of the FOIA pursuant to Title 5 U.S. Code 552
(b)(7)(C).

The withholding ofthe information described above is a partial denial of your request. This
denial is made on behalf of Brigadier General Keith B. Alexander, the Commanding General,
u.S. Army Intelligence and Security Command, who is the Initial Denial Authority for Army
intelligence investigative and security records under the FOIA. You have the right to appeal this
decision to the Secretary of the Army. If you wish to file an appeal, you should forward it to this
office. Your appeal must be postmarked no later than 60 calendar days from the date of this
letter. After the 60-day period, the case may be considered closed; however, such closure does
not preclude you from filing litigation in the courts.

We are continuing to process your request regarding other titles you have requested and will
respond to you by separate correspondence when our action is complete.

If you have any questions concerning this action, please feel free to contact Mrs. Reilly at
(301) 677-4742. Refer to case #826F-OI.

Sincerely,

Russell A. Nichols
Chief, Freedom of Information!

Privacy Office

Enclosure
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NOTE: Alia8 Bnd c08ubjBCt nBmes developed durjn~

INDEX TRACING RECORD OF ALIASES AND COSUBJECTS
subsequent OT "bring-up" investigations, will be sepB-

(AR 381-45) Tated from those previously rBcorded by entry of the date
this supplemental Bction is tnken.
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. , . , TRANSMITIAL OF MURIAL TO tRio.
'

Tnis form is not required when material is forwarded to lRR with DA Form 2784-R.
but may be used as a supplement to DA Form 2784-R to provide additional

n r
.

2. FROM: 3. DATE 8 Hay 1985

tt;OTE:

1. TO:
(xx) Records Processing Division
( ) Special Records Division COID1lJander

Special Operations Det, USAINSCOM

4. PERSO~ALIlMPERSONALSUBJECT (Establ1sh dossier mx:tdW~x:to<~~

a. SUBJECT: (FILE l1NDFR:
-

ITALY TERRORISH)

b. OOB:-- d. SSN:

c. POB: e. Alias/Nee
ontlnue on p aln bond paper i

c~rson.l Title OOB POB SSN ~ee

(Italian citIzen

'

6. FOR~ARD DOSSIER TO:

(x) Files

7. Rro.JlATORY REVIEW (Check one or both)

( ) ~count Number:

~D~ Attached material meets retemtion
critP.ria of AR 381-10

( ) Material contains financial data under
criteria of AR 190-6

1f not refl ected on DA Form 2784-R)8. DISPOSITION OF CASE

. REQUEST FOR CONTROL For contro e
dossier material only; enter data
required by para 3-4, AR 381-45)

/

v) AR 190-6

({ AR 381-10

(;) AR 381-45

tbssier lb: .;z~ ~~- () 0 9~-9.

Aging Criteria:

lACHQ) Fonn 2201-R, 1 &N 84 (Replaces IA (lQ) Form 2201, 1 May 78, which is obsolete



NA NA
7. DAlE OF BIRlli B. PLACE OF_BIRTH

NA NA
10. HOWE OR QUAR1£RS ADDRESS

NA

REPORT OF
(Back,round or Co.plaint)

For use of this form, see AR 3111-130; the proponent egency is OACSI.

DA1£ SUBI0111£D

SCOPE (If b.ck,round)

CJ LAC

CASE CLASSIFICAllON

CJ GAC c::J PB I

'OUT' FYIIIG DATA
c::J CB I

1. LASl NAWE - FIRSl NAWE - WIDDLE NAWE 2.55N q. GRADE . ARlO OR SVC

i1A

NA

>JA NA

6. DUlY OR JOB ASSIGNWENl

NA
9. DUTY SH.ltON OR BUSINESS ADDRESS

11. TITLE OF INCIDENl (Firr. rJ<plo.ion, rtc.)

]-1'2S::TA..h' Employee associating wit:l
terrorist sUDBorter.
1~. LOCATION (I".taU.rio", unit, bui/r/i",)

~ome, It al\,

2. DAlE (I"c;dr"t c..e. only)

21 Hay 1983
13. TIWE (Incidrnt
only)

5. SERIAL NUII8ERS OF EQUIPIOENT. TAN~S. fTC.

~'JA

16. CON1ROL SYI/SOL AND FILE NO.

DC;;': 33-143

CONTROL DATA
;17. INVESTIGATION WADE BY (Or,.n;ut;on)

i 584th ;.iID, APO NY 09221
18. CDNTROL OFFICE

IAC?=-()S-~

19. INVEST IGAllON REQUESTED 'BY

'"VESTIGATIVE DATA
20. REASON FOR INVEST IGAT ION

5~4t'1 :'TID Possible terrorist threat to DaD person~eland
Installations

21.

CO ENCED

DATE INVESTIGATION

CO"PLETED

6 Julv 1984
CJ CLOSEO ~ lERlllNATED

~

CJ SUSPENOEO CJ PENDING22. STATUS

£ . DISTRIBUTION

CDR, 66th :.lIGP, IAGPE-OS-D Uni t File
CLASS 3v:
RSVIE'd 01J:

AH 331-12
6 J'Jl 20CJ4

25.

TYPED NAIIE AND TITLE

BRUCE N. I:,"y,CDR, 584th HID,

o A 1 ~~~52 342 REPLACES WD

IAGPE- D
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For "se of this £0"", see FM 30-17(C); AR 381-130; the proponent agency is the Office of the Assistant Chief of Stoff for Intelligence,

\. NAME Of SUaJEC1 0It TITLEOf INCIDENT 2. 01. TE SU&MlnED

HQ SETAF EMPLOYEE ASSOCIATIhG WITH TEKKO.RIST

SUPPO.R TER (U)

16 February 1984
3_ CONTROl SYM&Ol 01 filE NUMtER

DCE 83-148

4. ~I'OIT Of fINDINGS

(LOCAL AGE~CY) 0

:,j
February 1984, records checks con~erning

- ~ were conducted at the following listed agencies
the results as i 'ated:

Civilian Personnel Office, C.aserma Ederle, Vicenza, Italy.

At t ation; records disclosed the following information:
On 'SUBJECT graduated from vicenza American High School, HIS
Diploma is inc uded as A'l'TACHHEN'r1=. LettebAPpreCiati~rOm IUS
work at th~ Mun' h American Guesthouse, dated Vincltided
as ATTACHI'JENTL. Personal Qualifications S atement Form 171. dated 10
May 1983, provided the following information; SUBJECT applied to the US
Government for a position of 1) Education Technician, and 2) Store work-
er. Warehouse Worker. HE listed HIS prio~ service from Dec 73 to Nov 76
with the US Army as a Dental Technician. HL received HIS Diploma from
Dental School at Fort Sam Houston, Texas, in 1974. SUBJECT also attend-
ed Italian civil Engineering School for 3 years from 1968-1973 in Verona,
Italy. SUBJEC'r listed HiS fluency in both s:anish and Italian, as well
as references whereby an interview of

L ~was made. Items
28 and 29 were not marked on this form and t is lS terest since the
questions deal with being fired from or'quitting a previous job. This
forr:'is included a~ AT1'ACH.'EN'rW:. A DA. Form 3434, stated that SUBJE;Jreslgned from HIS Job at the Munlch AmerlCru~ Guesthouse ov~

.

in order to return home to HIS family. Included as ATTACHdL~ LU.
Form 214, Report of Separation from Active Duty, stated that SUBJECT had
been discharged on Kovember 5th 1974. in accordance with Chapters 3 and
5, Army Regulation 635-200. This form is included as AT'l'ACI-h"'"lEJ:\:Tv

1\TTACHfv1El" TS

as
_5USC 552 (0) (7) {C)

C
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------------------ - - - - - -----------
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s. N~ AN[) OIGANIZATIONOf Sl'fCIAI.AGENT

. -==r84th MID, APO
l~ 9221

~l'lAas WD AGO fOIM 341, I JUN 47, WHtCH



AGENT REPORT
"For use of this form, see FM 30-17(C); AR 381-130; !he proponent agency is !he Office of !he Assistant Chief of Stoff for Intelligence.

, NAMEOf SU8JECT0It TITLEOf INCIDENT 2, DATESUIMITTED

HQ S11A}' U1PLOYl':E ASSOCIATING '\tJITI-l TERRORIST
SUPPORTER (U)

16 February 1981{
3. CONTItOt SYMIOl 011 filE NUMBEIt

DCE 83-148

4, ItfP'OItT Of fINDINGS

~
-.

-~--_.-

REFERENCE) On 1 EIT'Y198 ,
, Tr:

# . al y, w 0 was lJ1terv'ie, .'- .
s .

offlce on , MarDla, Italy. Source, who Has an- aquaintance OP
.

sta ~ substance as follows:
ource irst me \in June 1977, when he visited HIS _

at HIS father's beachfront home a \ ta y.
Source never had a close relationship Hith SUBJ , he only saH H. once or twice
every feH rronths. The I1Bjority of infonnation provided by Source was as a result ,of
his talking with SUBJECT'S father who was a good friend of Source. SUBJECT had a
lack of respect for HIS parents and was often involved in verbal altercations Hith HIS
father because of SUBJECT'S personal appearance and habits. HE had friends that were
alHays causing trouble and who were suspected drug users. SUBJECT went to the coun-
try of £1 Salvador for six rronths during 1976 or 1977. In 1977 HE went to Libya in
Iv1ayand June to work on an oil rigging facility in the desert. SUBJECT quit the job
after two months because all HE Has fed was chicken. HE Has paid approximately two
thousand dollars a rronth. Source believed the real reason HE left the job was that
HE was lazy and did not want to do the hard work involved. SUBJECT was not honest,
ITDral or mature. HE would often stay out late at night until two or three in the
ITDrning, when HE would come home, sleep for a few hours, then get up and demand that
HIS ITDther serve HIM breakfast. HE was not mental 1y or eJIDtionall y stable. Once
while SUBJECTwas working as a dental technician on<f

.
_ ~)HE tried

to sell HIS patients phony watches that HE could have received trom black market
activities. SUBJECT did not appreciate HIS job at the dentist as HE did not like to
shave and fIT: ,,-F+=-thad an unkept beard and wore dirty T-shirts with no dress shirt or
tie. ~ _Aeft ~taly owing apPr<?xim~tely two to three hundred dollars w?rth
of equlpment to a sportlng goods store lJ1 Vlcenza. HE also left the count~

.

OWlDg

an undetermined arrount of rroney teO ~ Source
did not trust HIM. HE was constantly asking HIS father for rrore ITDney. When HE left:
the country, HIS father gave HIM eight hundred dollars and a free plane ticket to the
US. S~I'T"C:: £"'-11" Mrl f-r'Q1of stealing ten thousand dollars in cash from their
home in l_ J on one occasion the date of which was unknown to the
Source. As only the family was aware of the location of the ITDney, and nothing else
in the house was disturbed, SUBJECT was the only suspect. Once, a friend of SUBJECT
was apprehended by the local Carabinieri and charged with possesion of herion. The
unidentified individual was often seen driving a brown, 1972 Mercedes Benz sedan,
wit~ FO marked licer:se plates.

..

C::T

:.
1="1'T'

:.~..~:::

O

d
' vol 'led in an assault upon a loc~

natlonal at HIS resldence a~ _
.n-=---:. --'___ __ _.

Source was unaware of any addl-
tional details concerning the assa t. . ,

ad a bad professional reputation
wherever HE worked with the possible exception of the Vicenza Non-Commisioned Officer'
Chili,where HE was briefly employed as an Indentification Card Checker.

Source executed a DA Fonn 2823 Sworn Statement, which was not signed by him be-
cause the interviewer sought guidance and advice from Headquarters to beter determine
the legality for continuing t~s investigation. A copy of this statement is included

as ATI'AGIMENTvi .' 6 CLASS BY: AR 381-12
- _

DECLASSON.' 16 Feb 2004
S, TYr£ N TION. Of snoAL AGENT 6. SIGN

584th MID, APO NY 0922

ItfPtACESWDAGOFOaM34'. , JUN47..~.
,

~--./:-_/
'-"'----
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AGENT REPORT

For use of this form, see FM 30-17(C); AR 381-130; the proponent ogency i. the Office of the Anistant Chief of Stoff for Intelligence.
I NAME Of SU8JE CT OR TITLEOf INCIDENT 2. DATE SUBMITTED

HQ SETAF D1PLO\tI ASSOCIATING WITH TERRORIST

SUPPORTER (U)

16 February 1984
3. CONTROl SYMBOl 011 filE NUMBER

DCE 83-148

~. JlEP'OI"TOf fINDING S

(PHOr~ COWVERSATION)
t the

UBJ~CT of

On 15 Febru~
.

T 1984. -"--=nn~. call was recei)prl ~~
584th MID. (_ ..))lS the father ~ _ ,/
this investigation, The infonnatl'on disclosed is as

...,

""'

10 lows:
.

UBJECT left the country of Italy or{[
d

)HE is currently residing
~UBJECT was involve In an assault on a local national at

} on 24 DeceJnber 1982. HE was employed in Austria for
a rle perlo e tlme and location of which was \.1.I1k:rlO\rJI1.Source provided no fur-
ther information concerning SUBJECT.

An interview was arranged to discuss SUBJECT I S background and personal history
but as of this date the interview was not made, nor is it expected to b~ done as per
the guidance received from command channels. DA Form 751 is enclosed as ATTACHMEJ'-Jlffi

;If) Z?.- 12~ J"',,- J -.:;
,

- ~~---------

7
- - --- - - - --- ---

S. TYPfD NAME Of SPECIAl. AGENT

" 584th MID, APO NY 0922
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86th MI Group

EXHIBIT
COVER SHEET

,

Subject: HQ SETAP EMPLOYEE ASSOCIATING WITH
TERRORIST SUPPORTER (U)

File Number: DeE 83-148

U 584th MI DetachmentPreparing nit: 66th MI G~up I&S

Agent Report Dated: 16 February 1984

Description: C"v
oj H~ ~r.hOOI~Dh,jom.
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EXHIBIT
../
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66th MI Group

EXHIBIT
COVER SHEET

Subject: HQ SETAF EMPLOYEE ASSOCIATING WIlli
TERRORIST SUPPORTER (U)

File Number: DCE 83-148

Preparing Unit:
Agent Report Dated:
Description:

584th MI Detachment
66th MI Group I&S

16 February 1984

Letter of Appreciation from Munich
American Guesthouse dated 11 February
1982

,

1 4
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DONALD H. COLEMAN CONSISTORY No. 321 "

Anolent & Acc.pt" SoottI8h "Me of I'rMfft",ftry
South.", Jurisdiction. USA, PrInce Hall NntI8tion

Valley of Stuttgart, Onem of ~

.'
....

11 February 1982

...
.\

SUBJECT: Letter of Appreciation

"
.

......

)lManager Custod1an .

MunichPJner1can Gue~thouse
APO 09407

1. On behalf of Donald H. Coleman Consistory No. 329. I would like to
take this opportunity to express our profound gratitude for the excellent
housinq accommodations rendered to participants to the Council of
Deliberation of Western Europe durinq 8-10 January 1982. There are no
words to adequately describe the excell ent manner in which participants
were housed~- There~ere laudatory comments from our Illustrious Sovereiqn

~ Grand Commander. The Honorable Or. I. H. Clayborn and his party, as well ~

as the Deputy of the Orient of Western Europe. The Honorable Donald H. Coleman
---and-Varfo\iS~1Ythej".Vfs1"t' 1'\9''(11gni ta r1es : - ..- --- . r

~ 1.-

2. Please convey our profound gratitude to your staff and all who parti-
cipated in-supporting this effort. You'can be justly proud of the levels
of professionalism displayed byyour personnel and the genuine concern'. that was in evidence throughout the Council of Deliberation. Thank you
very kindly for a job extremely well done. Keep up the good work and
God Bless you and yours in all of your future endeavors.

{~,.<'

CIC - Overseer of the Valley of Stuttqart
..

1 5
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(1st IJX1) 2 March 1982

lot1n1ch AnBrican Cbesthc:use, EX:N307, U9CA r-tmich, APO

.
'!Oz

Mr.

j--

It gives Ire great pleasure to forward the \\Urds of awreciation fran
CUrtis Jarre~, 33<'; CIC - OVerseer of tre Valley of Stuttgart, to yaI.

~'

"

Thank ~ for a j'ob \toell done.
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66th MI Group

- - --

EXHIBIT
COVER SHEET

Subject: HQ SETAF EMPLOYEE ASSOCIATING WITH
TERRORIST SUPPORTER (U)

File Number: DeE 83-148

Preparing Unit:
Agent Report Dated:
Description:

584th MI Detachment
66th M1 Group (1&S)

16 February 1984 .
SF Form 171, pe~ona1 Qua

.

1ifications' I

Statement Of~ -.J
dated 10 May 8

1 7

EXHIBIT

AEllU Fora 129
19 Aug 75
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;:ersonal Qualifications Statement 1 0 MAY 1983 Form Appron~:

2

Form reviewed:

Form approved:

z
z
o
z
o
"'I:
"'~

Opllon Preference
Aug. Z

Ra~ng ~

O 5Points
(Tent)

--r,""".
:.-.'-0..~

n 10POints
omp Dis

11. il you ~~ve ever btffi employed by the F .
~Ighest grade. classification series. and jab lille. o Disal. Z

o

O Other
to POints

----

Dates 01 service in It-at gra()e (MontIJ. day. an.d yeM)

From" A c..~ 1 J To 3 <.JI V 4.. 2-
12.

"
you currently have an application on hIe with the Civil Service Commissi.on ror ap-

~Inlment to a Federal poSition.fa) list lhe name of the area oHlce malOtalnlng your
a;>plication. (bl the poSllion tor which you hied. and I"

appropriatel (Cl the date of
your nolice of rating. idl your Identification number. and (el your raung.

Initials and date
O Being

Investi-
gated

THIS SPACE FOil USE OF APPOINTING OFFICER ONLY
Preference has been ',erified through proo' that the separation
was under honorable rondnlons. and other proot as required.

13 Lowest payor gra<:e you will accept:

PAY GRADE

14. Wl1en will you be avail-
aOle tor work' fMontfl
and year)

. Are you interested in beinq considere or emp oyment y.

A. State and local government agencies? .......................

B. Con\jress'onal and other public offICes? .. . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . .

~
115.~re youavailablefOi temporaryemploymentlasting:.

(Acceptanceorrefusal01lem- A. less than 1 month?.. . . . . . . . . . . . . .
porary emptoyment

""ff not
affect your consuJefaflOn for B. 1 to 4 months? ...................
ornerapppmrments i C 51O-t2-montl1s1

17.'Nhere will you accept a job: E ~o 18.Indicaleyouravailabilitylor overnighttravel:

A. In the WashlOl)ton.D.C.Melropolitan are~? . A. Not available lor overnight travel ,....
a. Outside the 50 Un.ted States? 8. 1 to 5 nights per month. .

"
.. . . . . . . . . .. . . .

C Anyplacein theUOIted Slates' C. 6 to 10nightsper month. .. ..
i) Only In (SpeCify flxallty):__ 0 t1 or more nighls per month. . . . . .

V j (...f--v ~ J: I A L.
\) Veteran Preference Answer all parts. II a part does not apply 10 you. answer "NO".

A. Have you ever served on active duly in the United States military service' (fJtcludll toun of acti~1I duty for training In Reserves or National Guard)

B. Have you ever been discharged trom thl armed services under other than honorable conditions? (You may omit any such dischargll changed tll ho/IOrabfll or
~Ml~f}JY /I o.~C~.4[gll.BIIYill'" 8o«rd Of similar author)ttJ. .~..., =---~_

II "YES". give details in item 35.
C. O~. you .claim 5 point preference based on active duty in the armed torces' ..

'.
.
'"

........j. . ,....

19.~re you available 'Of part-lime posi-
tions-(lewllr than 4C hours ~r week)
cHerio\):

A. 20 or fewer hours per week' ,........

8 21to31hours per week' ............

C 32 to 39 hours per week' ..
_

.. . . . .

O. 00 you claim10 point preference? , , , ,..

If .YES", check the tyll' 01 preference claimed and complete and attach Standard Form 15. 'Claim lor10Point Veteran Preterence", logether with the proof
requesled in-1hat form.. - . ._ _ __ -__

Tyll' of Preference: ~e")8bte F9 NOlicompc")8bl~ A PUlpleHearl
~se- 0 0LJ Disability LJ Disability W Recipient LJ ->1"'" Wldow!erl Mother

E. list dates. branch. and serial number of all active service (enter "N/A ",f not applicable).

._ F~ITI_ _ _ __ _. To 8ranth 01 Service Serial or StPiice Number

Dt.<-. . ?-3 j\1
-.IH O_ ~ Sr,lnaan:l Form ~1t (_ 12-11)

"r ., _ _ -



21 bt)e"er.ce Begin ...,Ih cunent or mo>! rectnt wor. or/olur,leer ~I;:ef'enceand ..or. back ACCOunt lor t)efloc> at une.nployment elceeClnQthree :nonlhs ard ,:_r
,,< "-0 ,....0-< "0)'

,~_ -. r~p' ,,' rI
,,_

."
,_.,",u - -. .... -, ,-, , -.

~AayInquiry ~emade of your pre>enl employer reQar~lng your cr.araCler. ~"alrllcatlons. and record 01 employment? ---, y( ~Il.~
",n' H.. "'_'A'___ '...,'__

-' -..---..... -.
"

It ..--.-. ~..-.' '. I I
.,.... .J;HT'P :tr.,1 Aot1r1r~}ifit ~mpIQ'yIH"C

' '

~,
.". "9'v~~ ~)'Ufj--- AVira~. num~r.~r:r~

~".. n? '~ , ,. lj~ I
- IV 'v<Jvyrv - ,

1).(> I\~ Salary or earnlnQS Place of employ ment
V'J I':Y\" / B~'nOlnQ S pel' City Vi&- ~-~'"

. -r"""'A /~.' - . r y

Exact title of your pOSition
t'

Hame of Imm~late supe""sor Area Code Telephone )Wmber Number and krnd 01 employeet"you su~er'

DL-v ~L T(,d.A'i ,~.., I I
VIS~

P(,nd01buSiness or organrza\ion (manutactunng. II F~eral service. Clvl!,)n or military: series. grade or rank. and date 01 Your reason lor wanhng 10 leave
accounti"lI. social se.rviclS. .tc). last promotion

Pre... UR......,.A.;
'"

'j'O:.v_..

Oescflpllon of ..ork (Describe your specdic dutl'S, responsibIlities and accomplIshments in this Job):

~AI-r~L- ~~"I.I.""'f {tvt Fvll 1tA.....'\L o tP Lit
'"

a..(,d~ Lh.<. .

~t)~AL, -f{1\Y -, u..J,,.., ;7l:~- .
;x. -. ,.

'" '"TA. I I A L.. ~.Aa V,..
""

J "L I. I J A._

For agencyuse (skill codes. efc.) .
- -- ----- --. --

.. ----~-_. --

lIJ"ame
3nd addre>s of employefS orQamzatJOn (mcilid. lIP Cede. "kno...nj Oates eC\ploy~ Ign~ month and year) k,erage number of hour1 per ;o,eek

From To -

.i{ f/
'" I~" A ..- ,~; C ,.,,..,> &v '~T J,.lXJt_

Salary or earntf1Qs Ptace 01 employ ment .
BegInning S per City

Ending S per Siale
Exact title of your POSition Na:ne 01 =edlale su;~r;rsor Area Code Telephone Number Number and kind ot employ~s ycu s~;er-

l~76'2.l.cr
..~<~~ ;z. ---

LuS/O~//\'" '- c'1\..{...Al , 00'1 q
Kind vf business or orQamzallOn (manutacturlng. 'CUCI4' ,erVICe'tlvill3" or milItary series. Qrade or rank. and dale ot Your reason for leavtn~
accounting. social S!rvIC~S. etc! last promotlo~

~e,nrt .v 7'0 Ft9'"C I'L y'
9t5c.r,,,,('VIIof "l..Ifk. lOt-jCllbc

'V~I :)J.I~',h\, J\.II It;.;), I f):)jJun:>/DJI'/(It;:) OjJU gLI."VIJ''''''~IIJlJ~HIJ~jUIJ I

.
<; ( {) c..1l V I C l.v '" /)~;/)Lc::... Q,vtk ~:1'oh,

~I r..

VD .... -"J . --A-p( M. I ..., j C; I A. It 7 I V~ ~~A-7 c..c.-{ Lo- ::. 1'f,L< .-
For agency use (skill codes. ete)

~~jameand address of emplvyer's or\lan,zatlon (mcilide liP Cede. :f knO"-j Dales employed (iI,ve month and year) Aver3ge number 01 hours t)er,.ee~

From To
Salary or earnrf1QS Plac~ 01 employment

Beginning S per City

Ending S per Stale
EL1cLl1U~ 01 your poslUon - Name 01 imm~lat. SUj}Cf'iISOJ Are~ ~-- T eltphoot Numbtf ~rnbef-cod ~~upu--

I I vised.
l(.nl1 civil.,.,

"';A' ""A.
M "nil In. .nn

accounting. soclat services, .tc.) last promotron
.

Description 01 work (Describlt your SpeC/IIC duti.s.responsibilities and accompllshmtntsin thiijofl): -
._-

-

- -' ,'0

. . -

- .
.

\ For ~1IICyuse (skIll cooes. ~)

I - ~- --

-'-



!l A Spt'(\4J :'_~I!II(atlor.$ar.d skl.:' !,.r!Jls_Ifh :n3l./'!I,~es. ~:,.ntsOfinventIons. you, most ImportantPiJOl1caf,ons :donotE!bmitcop!" u(lJasJ-,eq~SlttP1..1~JLb!<-~J.J1Si.IliJ011'a!JDl!L_
'~P6r)t'Y;a.membtlS;"JlpIn pf~londJ or SCIttHd1CJOClrtles.-atc.)

\\, ;r 4./.
""- It ~>~M .~\.J1 ,"'_ ~LvT~L L4b. '1vl. ~.A,"-1

B. ~Ind01 ~..Ofc.rJtlul1 {po:;;r.rlQlSlllf/J .'UfS.. r'.rlJ'. rMhOopel.rOl. CPA..rc.} C. l.leslliunu OfCffi.hu" D. ApploJU~tl number 01words per mJf!\Jle-
b ~c;J'e...

~J ('..... ~c.
Yur Stall or 01t1e<'i~ns">g aulhOfl1y TypinQ Shorthand

1'\,<1'\ .1"0. ~.....J C,;r Itl LAb. 19~YI FT lIus.70.vn I
Z3 It. 0H11OU;'leu"Ie Ir'Jm:'~1'1scr-:')! or WIll yOU ~rd~uale.'11110lh,nutolOl mOl"lttl3. B. Nime ind locallon loty and Slalll o/Iasl ~IijhS(hool iller>(!ed

Of do YOv.... a GED".~.~ sffiocl OQ\IIV.llnq ce'lll,cile'

Yes I loIonl~ .r>(! year I I No I H,gheslJraOe completed

\I,~<.", 1:1} }tiC. /I {1 t; ~~o~
.

I I I
C ~.me ."'xat,on (c.'1y. SIal.. J -d liP CDdI. "kne..,,) 01 c~e or unIVersity ,It you Dales At1enOed Yea's Compiete<! ~'00 01 Cleu,IS Com~,<!e<I Type 01

tspecl
"

}fJOUare..,tfJJn
"'''*

.",nlhs. g,.1 .\IOIYTH Jnd
(

you especl ro receive Semes ler au an"
Degree Year of ,

yOuroe<;:,.,) From To Day Ntghl Hours HOIJrs IB.A-.etc.) ~gr..

-
- .

.,,
.. ...

\

()
Ch'el.c~",~"oeate COl.eg. s..~!CtS Mo ot Cr~Olts Compleled E. Chi. ~raOua" cOllegl su!JjlCls No of Cred,ls COm;leled

Semester 0\; iner Semest.r Quaner
Hours Houfs . Hours. Hours

-

F "btOf I.~ of sledy al "'9"eslle-. 0101 college ..ork
,

, ,.. ..

G Ol~er K~ ::.als or lra,",n~ Ilor e'J .,-pi.. /(ao.. vocal/onal. Aimf/J Forces or buS,neH). GI.e lor each the name MIdlocation (e;ty. S1a". and lIP (;cd.. "kno""1 01.sffiool. dares attended. suI>-
,eels s:.:ed. nu"':>Of01 classrc'" hou" 91 ,nslfuCU(;n per

.""..
(I,I,hcaf.. .nd any olher perlonent dara.

~".. ~".-- - - - --

l
T~ LfA .v (,\\/,L <- __'\ .e...v <-<..It \ ~~~I.L A.n. C ..... ~,

.

V J J -
<:,~~

~1 .

'9- 'rj V <-\l.6),v 1\ T,~ LY ~cJJ
~-

: 25. Longua;es :1"01 tnan Sogltsh: l'sr :ne lan~uages [OlherIhan ErtgJis/J),n wh,ch you are prohc,ml and Ind,cale your Ie." 01proficiency by put1'nQi check mirk I '" I III the ij)propliale column_,
C>I1IIld.1I8'.. poalU- flljWlll"I"""....11.... >bUllyfl 11.'g_OOIotIw iIIHE",II.. 11II,bl gin. IIIln.....l..

""""'elM
..101, 1811III1."11_" De~":'e inItem35ho.. you ;."'ed your 'anQuagl Sk,lIs

I ind t~e.-.:>.,nl01upe<.enceyou"avehaOr.g. comp/erf/J12 hours 01classroom rra"''''g.spok,la"guageal hOmtfor IS years. ull-raught. Itlc).

. PROFICIENCY ,

Can Pr~pire and
Cin Conver!>8

Hive Fat.hty 10 T,anslale Articles. C}O ~ead Art,eles. Te<:nn,cat
~.me 01 Langu.gefS) ~hverl «lures Technical "'ile"ols. etc. ....te"als. etc. lor Own Use

TTitL,/\ _ SP'\"I~"
Fluenlly With DI"iculty Flulntly Pisubly Inlo EP9hs/l From EnQlis/l Usily W.lh DllhclJlty

TrA~'A_ X )(.. X X X

c;...... -;
£. -~ X X

26. Releronces tSI.lI\ree pe~OIl5who
J:.' NOTrelated to you and who haYI dolinile knowledgl 01your ~iliu\Jons ind Illness lor IhI poSlIlonlor..hiaI you Jrl appIyong. Do not "pul ~mes

Fvl Ib_ ~Business or H~ Address Business or Dccupalion
. SlrM!. City. Slati and ZIP Code). .

- . -.- - - - - -~--------

-- ,/ ", F/=..:"-<.r(~"-~ F.';"i'\ - c;.Co ~_~r-
AIO -,88

,Ud& ~_5MA. J <>/).1;' c..5 ~D1A.u'i:
. .

--- - --
-

Jt~TA"'T ..«'\ f\ 71t ~T(.;f.... VIL.,,-~..... k,1l~~-- -

--'- ----

7,
.'

---------
I. i

~-------

Attach Supplemental Sheets or Forms Here

-



-
I

I -,
< -

Answet Hems 27 through 34 ~y pl.w"J .n 'T'
,n 11>0prope< column.

...-.- .".........- ........ ................ .............. .......... ...

.OTE ":on.o(t:;J\ Jf,
''''"9

dOts nol ntees.sar,ly me.n you c.nnor ~ appolOled The n""'lol m. conVIctionor ""ng and
M'" 10"9 .go IIoccurred 's

,mportant GIVIall me .cls so Inal /.
J"-'-I~IV"

\".~II ~ fllbd6. ~-- -- - ---
,

'1 'N.-, ,". ',<T'v. yP>" h]yo
"n" n" > ,nh 'fl': .

II""
..0..'_ '0

t,.rl1

.. .. .

.,'
J ,our ars.or '0 28or 29 .oov. is 'YES-.gIvedel.,ls in Item 35. Show tne name .nd .ddress ("'Clua"''} liP Cede) 01employtf. appro.isnat. date. amI,USOns 10each case. Th,s ,n.
~()f"'ation>N>uldagree ""Ih your ans s ,n Hem21. EIperience.

o A "he you ... ~en convICted. lorle'led coliallr.l. or are you no", und... charges 101 ..,
II"'"

Of any lirearms Of e.ploSlves ollense ag.inst tI\t la"'1.(A le/ony,s del",ed as any 01-

~u pI."'S "dOl. by ImpIlSonmMI ff)( , lerm uceedlnf1 Ont yell. bell COts nollne/ude dny offense cl'SSlIIed IS ,misdemeanor undll rht I,,., 01, SIdle attd punlShdble by a term of
-,p"sonrr-enl 011'11/0yedrs 0/ Itss.) .. . .. .. . ... . ..' . . . .. . .. .. ... .. . . . .. .. ... .. . . .. ... . . .. .

B. !)Uflng !:'~ ~I seven years Il<lYeyou been convICted,impllsoned. on pro~atlOn01PaIole Oflorfelled collateral. 01aIe yOUno", undet charges for any oHense aga,"st lhe law nol i,..
~t\.ldtd In A...above? ~. ~... . . . _. . ..

_
.

__
.. . .

__. _
. . . .. .'

_. .. .. ...
___

. . _.. . . ... . . . .. . .
_

. . ... . . . .. .. .
"

. .. . . .'
. .. . .. ... ... -. .. -..........

,OTE.
"'~en an' '''11

A. and 8 aoove. you may omit: (T) Iralhc IlOes tor whICh you palt! a line 01 S60 00 or less: I2J any ollense comm.ned betore your T81hbirthday ...hlCh ...as IInally ad-
.~lCared .n , luvenile court or under, youth ollender la (3) any convICtion Ih. lecord 01 ",hlCh has been e.punged under Federal or S~1t law: and (4) any COnvlellOn Sit aside

.r>ds t!\t Fede,,1 Youth Corrtetions AcTOf similar 51ale aulhority .

. I W'-it ,n the "".rary service .ere you evor cOO\ricted ~y a general cOurt.mart,.11 .. __
. ... ..' . .. ... .

__ __. .. ... . ..
II yOU/' ans 10:J).\. D. or 3111 -YES".givl delliis in IItm 3S. Show lor nch ollmse: (I) dati; (1) ~,~; (3)place: (41court and (51action laken.

..
....

.2 DO<'S tJ\e Ur.~"",S~les Government emptOl.Ift I civillin Capacity or as I membet 01V'I Armed Forces any rrlalivi 01 yours (by blood o( """j'f1e)1(SH Items :r2 ,nd J3 jn tll! al.
tac.'">et1I11Srn..c=- shHI) .........

.J 00 j'J4J liv. .,:11. or wiltHn the past 12 months havi you lived with. any 01these relali;es ...ho aIe employed In I c,vllian c.:Ipaclty? __.. .. .. . . .. ..
__

.
\I ,'Nt ans.. to 32 is 'YES". give In Item 3S 'Of soch rel,lives: (1) rame: I2J p'esent address (includtnglJP Code): 131 relalionshlp; (4) deparTment. '!Ieney. or brlflCh of thi armed
for~
II ,?vi iU1s.er :033 IS "YES". also give the kind of appoinlmer)1 held by the relallvt\s) you Ii'l .,th or have lived with withIn Ihe pasl12 monlh,

~ Do ,:>u leu",. or do you have pend'"9. applicaUon for relirement or rela,ner pay. pensIOn. or other com~lion based upon mllit~ry. FeC.ral cIvilian. or DistrICt 01 Columb.. Gov.

I'
,jut 10$." to 34

"
"YES-.give deta,ls in It~ 35.

E- NO

V I~

~'

-

faUf Statement cannot be prtUssed uruilyou have a!Uwered all QuesbOns.includingItems 21.lIVouglt34 abaYL_Se SUft.}t1lllM1 pUod..aJL:X:toJlta lct101E'd81__ '___..
."".., ( . I abovi. 8Ithll in tI\t -YfS" or "NO' column.

"~e:!.,.. S;..u tor dellited ans"'"s. Indiule lIem numbet 10which the ans...ors apply.
-

.

.

/1
-=

mort ~ is :~ired, use lull sheets 01 pap., apprOJlmalely the same SIll as thil page. Willi on.ach sheet your naml. blrtll dati. and announceanent or position bUI. Anach all sheelS to this

'ate<T'81t II the ';>II 01 Pillli 1

ATII:NIIUN THISSTAI MUST BE
Hnd UtI loIlowlng pmgrapha anlully bill... sill'll", !ilia StlI8II1111l

A Wse~~ toanyquastlonInthisStatementmaybe gr.!XJndslornotemployingyou,orfordismissing~ilfter Y(J!cbegl!l~~ maybe~nisllabl!.l:Iyfjf!8.orJ.'!!:.-
~~

~fII (II.S. CQdI, Till' 11. SKtJDA 1001), AlllhIlRformation you give will be comKlec'~lewlng your S~tement-_. .'- - n .-

AUTHORITY FOR REl£ASE OF tNFOtUIA nON __
I Mot ~ this Stitement with the knowledgeand undenW1dlng that any or all items contained herein may be subject to IrMstl~Uon PftlSa'ibed by law or Prest-
def1tW dlroctM and I coosent to the release of Information (:()I'Q(nlng my capacity and litness by employers. educational Institutions, law enfortemenf agenclas, and other
ineM,«,»lc2~ ~..nrl... tn r111'Y 2N'f'''''it''(f 1"""$lIg~lnA, P¥VV'neI C:t2ftl'1g~12~ nltiiir alllharl~AI11pl~Fllder.al G~nttor that

-----
CUTIfICATIOI

I certify !IIat all 01 !lie statements made by me are true, complete, and cor-
.
"'ct~~ ')I my knowl&dqt~ btli.t and art made in good lal!ll. It

.
~DATE

-- lW.-1tjn--
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SWORN STATEMENT
For use of this fonn, see AR 19(}..30; the proponent agency is Office of The Provost Morshal Gene",l.

LOCATION

MID APO ~y 09221
IRST NAIt£-Ml.QDLE NAME

j (Nr-1}~ )

DATE

16 Feb 84
TIME

1000
FILE NUMBER

DCE-83-148
SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER. GRADE/ST A TUS

4'
Marola, Vicenza, Italy 5USC 552 t

_u_ ~. WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH

met' _uu =J in June 1977 when I visi ted hi~ fi'lt-,:2er--
~ at his father's beach home a~ _~--

I last metf. . In August 1983 whei'f:=Hr;wasu leaving to---
go

r
During this time period I never had a close assoc---

iation with only saw HIM perhaps once or twic~ every few mon~hs.
The majori~y of the information that I know abou~ 'js~s result of
me talking wi th HIS father who is a good friend or mine. \

., emed to
have a lack of respect for HIS parents and was often invo ve ln verbal-
altercations with HIS father as a result of HIS attitude towards HIS----
personal appearance and habi ts.[ _ ') was involved with friends that--~
were always causing trouble and a d to be involved in drugs.
maintained a residence at number

. . HIS-----
parents sent HIM to the country 0 EL Sa va o~ or a ou SlX months,-~--
sometime during 1976 or 1977, for what reason I don't know. HE also-~--
went to the country of Libya in 1977 for two months in May and June to--
work for an oil rigging facility in the desert. HE was paid about two-
thousand dollars a month, but after only two months HE quit the job-----
because HE complained that all they ever fed HIM for HIS meals was chic
en. However I suspect that the real reason for HIS leaving was because-
HE was~la person and that HE thought it was to much hard work in--

.

--
volved '. as not honest, moral, or mature. HE was a type of a ----
vagabon , -- would stay out late at night until two or three in the mor
ing, then come home sleep a few hours, then get out of bed anddemand---
breakfast from HIS mother. HE was not mentally or emotionally stab~--

_ once when HE was working wlth the dental facility on~
_~ -

I HE would often try to sell HIS patients phony watches thd~ E--
could have received from black market activities. HE had a good job---
at'the-dentist but it seemed that HE was always_doing something to scre
it up. HE didn't like to shave and normally had an unkept beard and---
wore sloppy looking clothing for example; dirty T-shirts and no dress--
shirt or tie. HE was always interested in W~ o get more money or---
get rich quick. I am aware of the fact tha left Italy owing mone
to a sporting goods store in vicenza as a resu of HIS borowing two to
three hundred dollars in equipment a~d

.

never r~

~

t

;

rn it. HE also left--
the country owing money tor.' __' 1 Italy. I--
personally would not lend ~ any money becaUse do not trust HIM. HE
was constantly asking HIS father for money. When-HE left the country t
go back to the US HIS father gave HIM eight hundred dollars and a free-
plane ticket. Upon arrival in the US( ~sent a letter back to HIS--
parents asking for money to buy a car. TIleydid not honor HIS request.
Once at the home of HIS parentsl__ tas accused by HIS father of steal
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housand dollars in cash from th~ ~8)e
i I -

---
.~

HIS parents suspected their so fbeca ----
o lng else in t ouse was missing or disturbed and on y the family--

was aware of the location of the money. ,ather was always upset wit
HIS son's behavior because it seemed like' h vily involved with
people who abused drugs. One time a frien 0 I / was apprehended by
the local Carabinieri and charged withpossesion of erion. 'Ibisun----
identified person drove a 1972 brown Mercedes Benz sedan with Italian---
plates marked with an FO. I don't know what the numbers ~ere on the ---
plates, but this vehicle is still in the Vicenza area somewhere because-
I see it often and have done so for over one year now. I don't know wha
town it stands for but I believe if someone changes their residence from
one town to another~e~

.

should have the proper new letters on their li-
cense plates.~ _ ~ .

as involved in s~me ~
.

' an assault--
on a local na

. ice at HIS address ont (. I don't --
no when it was or what were the circumstances. As far as I m concerned-

had a bad professional reputation everywhere HE worked with p~rhaps
the possible exception of the Non-Commissioned Officer's Club on Caserma
Ederle where HE was employed briefly as an- ID card checker.

_ ~jJ 1) 0F S -{Pr '8 fYl l:!;7v"1

AFFIDAVIT

I. \-- HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATE-

MENT WHICH BEGiN'S' ON PAGE 1 AND ENDS ON PAGE. I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS or THE ENTIRE STATEMENT
MADE BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE
CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT THREAT
OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT.

WITNESSES:
(SIgnature 01 Person MaleInll Statement)

Subscribed ond sworn to before me, a person outhorlz'" by law

to administer oalhs, this _day of ,19_

at

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS

584th IVlID, APO NY 09221 28 (SIgnature 01 peraon Adminietering Oath)

/
'-'~ (T;ed Name-o~-PerlJonAdmInlster::J

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS

(Authority To AdmInIBter Oathe)
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